OP \$65.00 4485210

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anchor Brewers & Distillers, LLC		08/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anchor Distilling Company, LLC
Street Address:	1705 Mariposa Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4485210	HOPHEAD
Registration Number:	4485208	H HOPHEAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504463314

Email: vi@woodsidecounsel.com

Correspondent Name: Vi Hua

Address Line 1: 203 Redwood Shores Parkway, Suite 610
Address Line 4: Redwood Shores, CALIFORNIA 94065

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vi Hua
SIGNATURE:	/s/Vi Hua
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment - ABD to ADC - 8.3.17#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - ABD to ADC - 8.3.17#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - ABD to ADC - 8.3.17#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - ABD to ADC - 8.3.17#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006122 FRAME: 0185

900416039

Exhibit C-1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made, executed and delivered as of August 3, 2017, by and between Anchor Brewers & Distillers, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") and Anchor Distilling Company, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks identified on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") and desires to assign the trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged and accepted:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers unto Assignee and its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all rights of recovery for past and future infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business, if any, connected with the Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Further Assurance</u>. Assignor agrees to execute any assignments or other documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee in the future in order to perfect, preserve and protect Assignee's ownership in the Trademarks.
- 3. **Related Documentation**. Assignor will deliver to Assignee all files and documentation that relate to the Trademarks.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment will be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to the choice of law provisions thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006122 FRAME: 0186

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed and delivered on behalf of the parties as of the date first above written.

ANCHOR BREWERS & DISTILLERS, LLC:

Name: Keith Greggor

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ANCHOR DISTILLING COMPANY, LLC:

Name: Dennis Car Title: President

[Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed and delivered on behalf of the parties as of the date first above written.

ANCHOR BREWERS & DISTILLERS, LLC:

By: ______ Name: Keith Greggor

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ANCHOR DISTILLING COMPANY, LLC:

Name: Dennis Carr

Title: President

[Trademark Assignment]

Schedule A

Trademark Applications and Registrations

Trademark	App Number/R Number	leg Country
HOPHEAD	86012534	USA
Country: USA	4485210	
Classes: 33 Int.		
Goods: 33 Int.: Vodka		
H HOPHEAD	86012523	USA
	4485208	



Words plus design Country: USA Classes: 33 Int.

Goods: 33 Int.: Vodka

RECORDED: 08/03/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006122 FRAME: 0189